Paper Title

Outcome requested

Executive Summary

Regulatory/statutory
reference points and
links to College
strategy

Reporting/
consideration route
for the paper

Timing

Authors

Senior
Management/Lay
Sponsor (if
applicable)

Senate: 13.12.18
Paper Code: SE2018.32

&
Q¥ Queen Mary

University of London

Taught Programmes Board

Senate is asked to note the following proposals relating to
programme and module academic developments that have taken
place between 15" October and 26" November 2018.

The attached report summarises the proposals considered under
the Board'’s remit since the last report made to Senate.

n/a

n/a

n/a

Eleanor Forrester
Academic Standards and Quality Officer

Professor Stephanie Marshall, Vice-Principal (Education)



(Multiple Items)

Report Period (Multiple Items)
Count of Proposal Type

School/Institute Proposal Type

Programme amendment

Business and Management

Programme/Module Title

BSc Marketing and Management

Code

4G44

BSc Accounting and Management

4P20

BSc Marketing and Management with Integrated Foundation Year

4G45

BSc Accounting and Management with Integrated Foundation Year

4P21

BSc Business and Management with Integrated Foundation Year

NN13

BSc Business and Management

NN12

MSc Business Analytics

N1T1

Module amendment

Persuasive Strategies in Marketing

BUS220

Social and Political Marketing

BUSMO095

Professional and Academic Development

BUS144

Business and Management Total

Centre for Commercial Law Studies Part 2 programme proposal

Dual LLM in Commercial Law (London and Singapore)

M2S2

LLM / PgDip Flexible Study (January start)

Programme amendment

LLM / PGDip / PGCert International Dispute Resolution

Programme withdrawal

Dual LLM in Commercial Law (Singapore and London) - July start

M2S1

Module amendment

Dissertation

CCDD200

Centre for Commercial Law Studies Total

English and Drama Module amendment

Places of Performance

DRA312

Writing Muslims

ESH6026

After Postcolonialism

ESH6027

Representing Victorian London

ESH359

Heroes and Outlaws in History and Fiction, 1100-1600

ESH6029

Contemporary American Popular Culture

ESHG6036

Shakespeare After Shakespeare

DRA316

Applied Performance

DRA339

Poetry and Media

ESH6051

Culture, Performance and Globalisation

DRA304

Feeling It: Emotion and Sensation in the Theatre

DRA307

Performance Composition

DRA310

Performance, Sexuality, and Identity

DRA332

Offstage London

DRAS333

Managing Theatre

DRA336

Performance and Community

DRA337

Just for Tourists

DRA340

Writing About the Arts

DRA351

Making Site-Specific Performance

DRA356

Show Business: Theatre and Capitalism

DRA360

Michel Foucault

ESH319

Writing and Vision in the Romantic Period

ESH334

British Culture in the 1950s

ESH344

Modernism and Democracy

ESH350

Early Modern Fantasies

ESH360

Writing the Troubles

ESH367

Modern Irish Writing

ESH368

Reading Psychoanalysis, Reading Literature

ESH370

Writing South Africa: Race, Nation and Text

ESH379

Reading Childhood/Writing Children

ESH382

Time, Narrative and Culture

ESH387

Feminism(s)

ESH393

Iraqi Literature in English/English Translation

ESH6002

Writing Modern London: 1900 to the Present

ESH6010

Solitude in Literature and Life in Enlightenment Britain

ESH6028

British Fictions of the 1960s

ESH6030

South African Literature and Culture: Apartheid Modernities, Post-Apartheid Po

ESH6033

Thresholds of America

ESHG6037

Guilotines, Ghosts and Laughing Gas: Literature in the 1790s

ESH6041

Revolutions: turbulent times in Middle Eastern writing

ESH6052

English and Drama Total

[Fieldwork in Physical Geography and Environmental Science

|GEG4204

Geography Module amendment
Geography Total
History Part 2 programme proposal

BA FT History and Film Studies with Year Abroad

VWGY

Module amendment

Race and the Desire for Difference

HST4605

History Total

Approval Body 1 Outstanding
Approval 1 |Issues

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

Taught Programmes Board

MV47 IMV48 | Taught Programmes Board
M3C2 / M3DZSchool / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

SRAG
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

Taught Programmes Board (Chair's action)
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

09/11/2018|No
09/11/2018|No
09/11/2018|No
09/11/2018|No
09/11/2018|No
09/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
23/11/2018|No

19/10/2018|No
09/11/2018|No

17/10/2018|No
17/10/2018|No
23/11/2018|No
22/11/2018|No
23/11/2018|No

12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No
12/11/2018|No

13/11/2018|No

15/11/2018|No
05/11/2018|No

|
Total

I R e e e e e e i i L e L L L L L L L e e L e L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L e e e e e e I e e R R R e e R R I A R R R



School/Institute Proposal Type

Languages, Linguistics and Film

Languages, Linguistics and Film Total
Law

Law Total
Politics and International Relations

Politics and International Relations Total
Grand Total

Module amendment

Module proposal
Module amendment

Module amendment

Programme/Module Title

Curriculum Design and Materials Evaluation

Research Methods in Applied Linguistics

Multimedia Materials Development

Approaches and Methods in Language Teaching

Legal Reasoning in a Global Context

Global Law and Governance

Political Analysis

British Economic and Social Policy since 1945: Ideas, Interests and Institutions

Code

EAL7206
EAL7205
EAL7208
EAL7201

LAWG6464
LAWG6454

POL105
POL396

Approval Body 1 Date of Outstanding
Approval 1 |Issues Total

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute
School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute

15/11/2018|No
15/11/2018|No
15/11/2018|No
15/11/2018|No

24/10/2018|No
22/10/2018|No

24/10/2018|No
05/11/2018|No

!NHI—\I\JHHAI—H—\H»—\



Multiple Items
Report Period (Multiple ltems)

Count of Proposal Type -

School/lnstitute Proposal Type Programme/Module Title Approval Body 1 Date of Outstanding
Approval 1 llssues Total

Biological and Chemical Sciences Module amendment The Human Cell BMD115 School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /|  22/10/2018 | No 1
Biological and Chemical Sciences Total 1
Electronic Engineering and Computer Science |Programme amendment MSc FT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems H6JA School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /| 01/11/2018|No 1
MSc PT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems H6JD School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /| 01/11/2018|No 1

MSc FT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems with IE H6M3 School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /| 01/11/2018|No 1

Module proposal Further Object Oriented Programming ECS658U |School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /| 15/11/2018|No 1

Risk and Decision-Making for Data Science and Al ECS7005P |School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /| 21/11/2018|No 1

Module amendment Communication Systems ECS528U [School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /|  01/11/2018|No 1

Electronic Engineering and Computer Science Total 6
Grand Total




SMD Academic Developments 2013-14

Countof Proposal Type
Approval 1 |lssues Total
WIPM Module amendment Psychosocial Perspectives on working with Personality Disorder WOFM951 School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute 12/11/2018|No 1
WIPM Total 1
Blizard Module amendment |Eco|ogical Global Health |ICM6105 School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute 04/10/2018|No 1
Blizard Total 1
loD Programme amendment |Dental Science for Clinical Practice |A4UC School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute 08/11/2018|No 1
loD Total 1



	SE2018.32a Taught Programmes Board
	SE2018.32b Taught Programmes Board
	HSS
	SE
	SMD


