Senate: 13.12.18 Paper Code: SE2018.32



Paper Title	Taught Programmes Board
Outcome requested	Senate is asked to note the following proposals relating to programme and module academic developments that have taken place between 15 th October and 26 th November 2018.
Executive Summary	The attached report summarises the proposals considered under the Board's remit since the last report made to Senate.
Regulatory/statutory reference points and links to College strategy	n/a
Reporting/ consideration route for the paper	n/a
Timing	n/a
Authors	Eleanor Forrester Academic Standards and Quality Officer
Senior Management/Lay Sponsor (if applicable)	Professor Stephanie Marshall, Vice-Principal (Education)

Faculty	(Multiple Items)
Report Period	(Multiple Items)

Count of Proposal Type						
School/Institute	Proposal Type	Programme/Module Title	Code	Approval Body 1	Date of Outstanding Approval 1 Issues	Total
Business and Management	Programme amendment	BSc Marketing and Management	4G44	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	
9		BSc Accounting and Management	4P20	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	+
		BSc Marketing and Management with Integrated Foundation Year	4G45	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	+
		BSc Accounting and Management with Integrated Foundation Year	4P21	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	+
		BSc Business and Management with Integrated Foundation Year	NN13	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	+
		BSc Business and Management	NN12	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	+
		MSc Business Analytics	N1T1	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
	Module amendment	Persuasive Strategies in Marketing	BUS220	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	23/11/2018 No	
		Social and Political Marketing	BUSM095	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	19/10/2018 No	
		Professional and Academic Development	BUS144	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	09/11/2018 No	
usiness and Management Total			1	T		
entre for Commercial Law Studies	Part 2 programme proposal	Dual LLM in Commercial Law (London and Singapore)	M2S2	Taught Programmes Board	17/10/2018 No	
	D	LLM / PgDip Flexible Study (January start)		Taught Programmes Board	17/10/2018 No	
	Programme amendment	LLM / PGDip / PGCert International Dispute Resolution		2 School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	23/11/2018 No	
	Programme withdrawal Module amendment	Dual LLM in Commercial Law (Singapore and London) - July start Dissertation	M2S1 CCDD200	SRAG School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	22/11/2018 No 23/11/2018 No	
Centre for Commercial Law Studies Tot		Dissertation	CCDD200	SCHOOL/ Institute L&T Committee / Head of School/ Institute	23/11/2016 NO	
inglish and Drama	Module amendment	Places of Performance	DRA312	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
inglion and Diama	module amendment	Writing Muslims	ESH6026	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		After Postcolonialism	ESH6027	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Representing Victorian London	ESH359	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Heroes and Outlaws in History and Fiction, 1100-1600	ESH6029	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	_
		Contemporary American Popular Culture	ESH6036	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Shakespeare After Shakespeare	DRA316	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Applied Performance	DRA339	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Poetry and Media	ESH6051	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Culture, Performance and Globalisation	DRA304	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Feeling It: Emotion and Sensation in the Theatre	DRA307	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Performance Composition	DRA310	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Performance, Sexuality, and Identity	DRA332	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Offstage London	DRA333	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Managing Theatre	DRA336	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Performance and Community	DRA337	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Just for Tourists	DRA340	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Writing About the Arts Making Site-Specific Performance	DRA351	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Show Business: Theatre and Capitalism	DRA356 DRA360	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No 12/11/2018 No	+
		Michel Foucault	ESH319	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Writing and Vision in the Romantic Period	ESH334	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		British Culture in the 1950s	ESH344	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Modernism and Democracy	ESH350	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Early Modern Fantasies	ESH360	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Writing the Troubles	ESH367	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Modern Irish Writing	ESH368	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Reading Psychoanalysis, Reading Literature	ESH370	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Writing South Africa: Race, Nation and Text	ESH379	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Reading Childhood/Writing Children	ESH382	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Time, Narrative and Culture	ESH387	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Feminism(s)	ESH393	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Iraqi Literature in English/English Translation	ESH6002	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	
		Writing Modern London: 1900 to the Present	ESH6010	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Solitude in Literature and Life in Enlightenment Britain British Fictions of the 1960s	ESH6028	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		British Fictions of the 1960s South African Literature and Culture: Apartheid Modernities, Post-Aparthe	ESH6030	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No 12/11/2018 No	+
		Thresholds of America	ESH6037	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Guilotines, Ghosts and Laughing Gas: Literature in the 1790s	ESH6041	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
		Revolutions: turbulent times in Middle Eastern writing	ESH6052	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018 No	+
nglish and Drama Total		revolutions, turbulent times in Middle Eastern writing	120110032	School / Institute La F Committee / Flead of School / Institute	12/11/2010 100	
Geography	Module amendment	Fieldwork in Physical Geography and Environmental Science	GEG4204	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	13/11/2018 No	
Geography Total	inouale dinonanion	1. 15.6.1.5.1. Tryologi Goography and Environmental Golding	10504204	Solicot / monate Eat Committee / fload of Concot / monate	10,11,2010,110	
listory	Part 2 programme proposal	BA FT History and Film Studies with Year Abroad	VW6Y	Taught Programmes Board (Chair's action)	15/11/2018 No	
/	Module amendment	Race and the Desire for Difference	HST4605	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	05/11/2018 No	+
History Total			1.15.1500	The state of the s		_

School/Institute	Proposal Type	Programme/Module Title	Code	Approval Body 1	Date of	Outstanding	
					Approval 1	Issues	Total
Languages, Linguistics and Film	Module amendment	Curriculum Design and Materials Evaluation	EAL7206	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	15/11/2018	No	1
		Research Methods in Applied Linguistics	EAL7205	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	15/11/2018	No	1
		Multimedia Materials Development	EAL7208	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	15/11/2018	No	1
		Approaches and Methods in Language Teaching	EAL7201	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	15/11/2018	No	1
Languages, Linguistics and Film Total							4
Law	Module proposal	Legal Reasoning in a Global Context	LAW6464	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	24/10/2018 I	No	1
	Module amendment	Global Law and Governance	LAW6454	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	22/10/2018	No	1
Law Total							2
Politics and International Relations	Module amendment	Political Analysis	POL105	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	24/10/2018	No	1
		British Economic and Social Policy since 1945: Ideas, Interests and Institutions	POL396	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	05/11/2018	No	1
Politics and International Relations Tota	al	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					2
Grand Total							66

Faculty	(Multiple Items)
Report Period	(Multiple Items)

Count of Proposal Type						
School/Institute	Proposal Type	Programme/Module Title	Code	Approval Body 1	Date of Out	standing
					Approval 1 Issu	res Tota
Biological and Chemical Sciences	Module amendment	The Human Cell	BMD115	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	/ 22/10/2018 No	
Biological and Chemical Sciences Total						
Electronic Engineering and Computer Science	Programme amendment	MSc FT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems	H6JA	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	01/11/2018 No	
		MSc PT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems	H6JD	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	01/11/2018 No	
		MSc FT Telecommunications and Wireless Systems with IE	Н6М3	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	01/11/2018 No	
	Module proposal	Further Object Oriented Programming	ECS658U	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	15/11/2018 No	
		Risk and Decision-Making for Data Science and AI	ECS7005P	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	21/11/2018 No	
	Module amendment	Communication Systems	ECS528U	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School /	01/11/2018 No	
Electronic Engineering and Computer Science Total						
Grand Total						

Faculty	(Multiple Items)
Report Period	(Multiple Items)

Count of Proposal Type							
School/Institute	Proposal Type	Programme/Module Title	Code	Approval Body 1	Date of	Outstanding	
					Approval 1	Issues	Total
WIPM	Module amendment	Psychosocial Perspectives on working with Personality Disorder	WOFM951	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	12/11/2018	No	1
WIPM Total							1
Blizard	Module amendment	Ecological Global Health	ICM6105	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	04/10/2018	No	1
Blizard Total							1
IoD	Programme amendment	Dental Science for Clinical Practice	A4UC	School / Institute L&T Committee / Head of School / Institute	08/11/2018	No	1
IoD Total							1
Grand Total							3